Employer Category Plan Primary Staff Contact Phone Number |[Email

(DFACS) 127's Region 5,7,8,9,13 ERS,GDCP Amber Boyd-Allen 404.603.5738 |amber.boyd-allen@ers.ga.gov
(DFACS) 127's Region 10,11,12,14 ERS,GDCP Kimberle Hamilton 404.603.5706 [kimberle.hamilton@ers.ga.qgov
(DFACS) 127's Region 1,2,3,4,6 ERS, GDCP Ra’shawn Dupree 404.603.5653 |rashawn.dupree@ers.ga.gov
(Health Dept) 128's District (Dalton,

Gainesville,LaGrange, Macon) ERS,GDCP Amber Boyd-Allen 404.603.5738 |amber.boyd-allen@ers.ga.gov
(Health Dept) 128's District (Albany, Augusta, Columbus)JERS,GDCP Kimberle Hamilton 404.603.5706 [kimberle.hamilton@ers.ga.qgov
(Health Dept) 128's District (Athens, Brunswick, Clayton,

Cobb, DeKalb,Douglas,Dublin,Gwinnett, Marrietta,

Rome, Savannah, Valdosta, Waycross) ERS, GDCP Ra’shawn Dupree 404.603.5653 |rashawn.dupree@ers.ga.gov
(CSB's) 300's ERS Lorraine Buster 404.603.5689 |lorraine.buster@ers.ga.gov
(Tax Offices) 75's ERS James Larkin 404.603.5658 |james.larkin@ers.ga.gov
(State Courts) 51's ERS Lorraine Buster 404.603.5689 |lorraine.buster@ers.ga.gov
(Technical Schools) 800's ERS, GDCP James Larkin 404.603.5658 |james.larkin@ers.ga.gov

(SW Authorities 900's) 910-0910,913-0913,926-

0926,928-0928,936-0936 ERS,GDCP Ra’shawn Dupree 404.603.5738 Jrashawn.dupree@ers.ga.gov
(SW Authorities 900's) 972-0972 ERS,GDCP Kimberle Hamilton 404.603.5706 |kimberle.hamilton@ers.ga.gov
(SW Authorities 900's) 955-0955,973-0973 ERS,GDCP James Larkin 404.603.5658 |james.larkin@ers.ga.gov
(Colleges and Universities) 503-0503 ERS, GDCP Ra’shawn Dupree 404.603.5738 |rashawn.dupree@ers.ga.gov
(Colleges and Universities) 518-0518 ERS,GDCP Amber Boyd-Allen 404.603.5738 |amber.boyd-allen@ers.ga.gov
(Colleges and Universities) 500's Shared Services ERS,GDCP Kimberle Hamilton 404.603.5706 |kimberle.hamilton@ers.ga.gov
( Mental Health) 129's ERS,GDCP Ra’shawn Dupree 404.603.5738 |rashawn.dupree@ers.ga.gov
All Other Non Statewide Employers (200-0200) ERS Ra’shawn Dupree 404.603.5738 |rashawn.dupree@ers.ga.gov
(Public & Charter Schools and 968-0968) 6000, 7000 &

9000 ERS,PSERS Lorraine Buster 404.603.5689 |Jlorraine.buster@ers.ga.gov
50's (Board of Commissioners) JRS Jacqueline Scardoni 404.603.5693 [jacqueline.scardoni@ers.ga.gov
*(Statewide) 400's & 900's listed by employer code

402, 403,404,406,407,408,411, 420,422,

427,428,461,488,489,922,976 ERS & GDCP Amber Boyd Allen 404.603.5738 |amber.boyd-allen@ers.ga.gov
418, 436, 442, 444 JRS Jacqueline Scardoni 404.603.5693 |jacqueline.scardoni@ers.ga.gov
418,467 ERS,GDCP Jacqueline Scardoni 404.603.5693 |jacqueline.scardoni@ers.ga.gov
405, 414, 415,419,441,471,475,476,477,480,927,980 ERS & GDCP James Larkin 404.603.5658 |james.larkin@ers.ga.gov

432, 438, 440, 466, 469, 900, 921, 977 ERS & GDCP Kimberle Hamilton 404.603.5706 |kimberle.hamilton@ers.ga.gov

409, 410, 429,430, 436 442,444,462,465,470,474,478,
484, 490,492

ERS,GDCP,LRS

Ra’shawn Dupree

404.603.5738

rashawn.dupree@ers.ga.gov

as of 07/18/2016

Perry Jefferson-
Supervisor

Padmaja Rao-
Supervisor

perry.jefferson@ers.ga.gov padmaja.rao@ers.ga.gov
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